I do not know Mr Fifita’s current hourly rate so leave it to the 

parties to calculate.  If there are any difficulties they may return to the 

Authority for a computation.  The amount is then to be halved as a 

reduction for contributory conduct and PAYE then deducted before 

payment; and  

ii. A further $2,500.00 (two thousand, five hundred dollars) as 

compensation for humiliation, loss of dignity and injury to feelings 

pursuant to section 123(1)(c)(i) of the Act. 

[62] Costs are reserved. 

Mike Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority